4/11/01



FORM PTO-1596 RECORDATION F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 61611-011 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nicholas MARTINO	Name: TYSON SHAVER
_	Address: T23-9521 Cardston Crt.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Burnaby
3. Nature of Conveyance:	B.C., V3N 4R8, CANADA
Assignment Merger	100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ţ =
☐ Other	
Execution Date: January 29, 2001	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	1
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/832040	
1,00	
	ers attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
DO NOT HAD WING AD LOD	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	2
	5000 X
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	April 11, 2001
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
/	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 011739 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nicholas Martino, a citizen of Canada, residing at 40 Farmstead Crescent, Barrie, Ontario Canada have invented a "NOSTRIL DILATOR FOR HORSES", which I have executed application papers for a United States patent thereon, which will shortly be filed; and

WHEREAS, Tyson Shaver, a citizen of Canada, residing at T23-9521 Cardston Crt. Burnaby, BC, V3N 4R8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive rights, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Nicholas Martino, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Tyson Shaver, his successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America. territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other all priority rights under including International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Tyson Shaver, his successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Barrie, Ontario, Canada this 29th day of January , 2001.

NICHOLAS MARTINO

PATENT REEL: 011739 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 04/11/2001